

\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11480/2015**

ASHOK KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA Petitioner

Through : Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and
Mr. Kshitij Arora, Advs.

versus

COL SATSANGI'S KIRAN MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
AND ANR Respondents

Through : Mr. Kishan Rawat and
Mr. Rajan Narain, Advs.
for R-1.

+ **W.P.(C) 1957/2016**

VIJAY KUMAR Petitioner

Through : Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and
Mr. Kshitij Arora, Advs.

versus

COL. SATSANGI KIRAN MEMORIAL PUBLIC
SCHOOL & ANR Respondents

Through : Mr. Kishan Rawat and
Mr. Rajan Narain, Advs.
for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **12.09.2018**

The prayers in these writ petitions pertain to grant of benefits of 5th and 6th Central Pay Commissions, including the ACP, MACP and other benefits.

It is not possible to take up these writ petitions for hearing in the Miscellaneous List.

Rule.

Synopsis has not been filed as directed on the last date of hearing. Let synopsis be filed in terms of the last order within four weeks from today.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2018

mk