



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11480/2015**

ASHOK KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kritika Matta and Mr. Nikhil
Pawar, Advocates for Mr. Anuj
Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

**COL SATSANGI'S KIRAN MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL AND
ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat and Mr. Rajan
Narain, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **17.04.2025**

CM APPL. 22450/2025

By way of the present application filed under section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, the applicant/petitioner seeks an early, fixed date of hearing in the matter, which is otherwise pending on the Regular Board of this court.

For the reasons stated in the application, which is duly supported by affidavit, the application is allowed.

The application is disposed-of.

W.P.(C) 11480/2015

Re-notify for hearing on 12th August 2025 at 03:30 p.m.

In the meantime, counsel for the parties are directed to file brief synopses of their respective submissions, alongwith a list of judicial



precedents they seek to rely upon, not exceeding 03 pages; with copies to the opposing counsel.

APRIL 17, 2025/ak

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J