



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11480/2015**

ASHOK KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kritika Matta and Mr. Nikhil
Pawar, Advocates.

versus

**COL SATSANGI'S KIRAN MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL AND
ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocate.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra with Mr.
Shashanak Singh, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

12.08.2025

%

At request made on behalf of Mr. Kishan Rawat, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1, who is stated to be pre-occupied in the Supreme Court, re-notify on 11th November 2025.

In the meantime, let written synopses in compliance of last order dated 17.04.2025 be filed/brought on record before the next date; with copies to the opposing counsel.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 12, 2025

V.Rawat