



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11480/2015

ASHOK KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

COL SATSANGI'S KIRAN MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL AND

ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat, Advocate for R-1
via video-conferencing.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

11.11.2025

No one is present on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is called-out.

It is noticed that a connected writ petition bearing W.P.(C) No. 1957/2016 is pending before the Bench of Avneesh Jhingan, J., and is listed next on 09.12.2025.

Accordingly, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before Avneesh Jhingan, J. on 09th December 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/V.Rawat

At 01:30 p.m.

At this stage, Ms. Bhumica Kundra, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the petitioner; and has been apprised of the order passed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/ds