



\$~74 & 75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11480/2015

ASHOK KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Kritika
Matta & Mr. Nikhil Pawar, Advs.

versus

COL SATSANGI'S KIRAN MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL AND
ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat & Mr. Rajan
Narain, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra & Mr. Shashank
Singh, Advs. for R-2.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
with Ms. Aliza Alam & Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs. for GNCTD.

+ W.P.(C) 1957/2016

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Kritika
Matta & Mr. Nikhil Pawar, Advs.

versus

COL. SATSANGI KIRAN MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat & Mr. Rajan
Narain, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra & Mr. Shashank
Singh, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN



ORDER
09.12.2025

%

1. Similar matters are kept for hearing on 10.03.2026.
2. Put up on 10.03.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025
'ha'